(IIII) Washington Mutual

CLARK COLNIY TITLE CO. 46084 AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO	SKAHANIA GO. WASH
CLARK CURITY TITLE CO. 46084	BY CLARK COUNTY ITILE
AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO	ACTUR COOPILITIES
AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO:	1 22 41 48 102
	Afr 23 11,48 AH 196
	Odavry
WASHINGTON MUTUAL	J. COLOR
Loan Servicing	AUDITOR"
P.O. Box 91006, SAS0304	GARY M. OLSON
1151 DOX 31000; SPS0304	and the same of th
Seattle, WA 98111	
30111	
CCT 46089	
cer artion	(Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
	A 7 1
125108 DEED OF TRUST	The second second
125108 DEED OF TRUST	BOOK 154 PAGE 79
'	
	<i>M</i>
THIS DEED OF TRUCT REASONANT LAND TO SELECT	
THIS DEED OF TRUST ('Security Instrument') is made on April	17th
996 The grantor is NOEL WAYNE CHADWICK and DOROTHEA	F CHADWICK, husband and wife
(*Borrower). The truste	e is CLARK COUNTY TITLE CO., a
Masing Corporation	('Trustee'). The beneficiary is
HASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK	, which is organized and existing
	acdress is 1201 THIRD AVENUE.
SEATTLE, WA 98101	
	('Lender')
corrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HINDRED EIGHTEEN	THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100
UORATS (U.S. 3-118 500 00	This daht is a distanced by Community
we believe the saline date as this security instrument ("Note"), which provid	es for monthly companie with the full date it
aid earlier, due and payable on May 1st 2011	es for monthly payments, with the full debt, if inc
and earner, due and payable on May 1 ct 2017	This Security Instrumen
secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note	- 1120 COCCANY RISCUITOR
modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, ac	vanced under paragraph 7 to protect the securit
of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenant	its and agreements under this Security Instrumen
TO US DUIDOSE. BOTOWER HTENOCADIN Grants and conveys to	Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following
SKAMANIA	County Washington Treats
DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF	Occinity, Wasiangton, 150,541,
THE A PART HERPOF	
4 4 7	
Chronical Chroni	
NITH. NTH.	
NTW NTW	
NTW NTW	
NTW NTW	
NTHE NIME	0/
NTW. NTW.	0/
MININE MININE	0/
NIM NIM	
NTH NTH	0/
NTM NTM	
NTH. NTH.	
NIM NIME	
NTW NTW	
NUM NUM	
NTIAL NITHE	
	<u>Inv</u>
NIM NIME	See 2
NTW NTW	20.1-
	of the state of th
	Three filtres
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD	Octor States Filtres
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD	odisee Olisea
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD [Sound] Washington 98671 ("Property Address"):	Octor States Filtres
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD	Octor States Filtres
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD [Sound] Washington 98671 ("Properly Address");	WASHINGAL Mailed
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD [Sound] Washington 98671 (*Property Address*); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements over the second of t	WASHIIGAL Maile
Which has the address of 652 PANDA RD (Seed) Washington 98671 ("Property Address"); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the indures now or hereafter a part of the convent. All professors.	WASHIJICAL Pates WASHIJICAL Pates Covi
Which has the address of 652 PANDA RD (Seed) Washington 98671 ("Property Address"); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the indures now or hereafter a part of the convent. All professors.	WASHIJICAL Pates WASHIJICAL Pates Covi
Which has the address of 652 PANDA RD (Seed) Washington 98671 ("Property Address"); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the indures now or hereafter a part of the convent. All professors.	WASHIJICAL Pates WASHIJICAL Pates Covi
Washington 98671 ("Properly Address"); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the	Property, and all easements, appurtenences, and difficions shall also be covered by this Security erroperty."
which has the address of 652 PANDA RD [Seed] Washington 98671 ("Property Address"); [Zep Code] TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the indures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and a retrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the BORROWER COVENANTS that Represent is legicity to see a security instrument.	WASHDUCAT: Mailed Coy) property, and all easements, appurtenences, and diditions shall also be covered by this Security e "Property."
Washington 98671 (Properly Address*); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the obures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and a retrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the BORRIOWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate convey the Property and that the Property is property in property.	Property, and all easements, appurtenences, and diditions shall also be covered by this Security are Property.
Vashington 98671 ("Properly Address"); TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the stures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and a retrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the	Property, and all easements, appurtenences, and diditions shall also be covered by this Security are Property.

variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Famile Mon/Freddle Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3006 9/90 (page 1 of 4 pages) III be be a second seco TO BE RECORDED

Loan #: 01-946-569763-6 BOOK 156 PAGE 797

9. Imapection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection

at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Properly immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the data the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

wer Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or

reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Liability; Co-eigners. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a p

prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address. Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Porrower or

Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Borrower is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of notless than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower

18. Borrower's Fight to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have efforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument, or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in and the notes as a note control and occurred, for class any detached to the control as an appearance of this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 eve and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Services and the address to which payme tice will also contain any other information required by applicable law

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintefiance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or

regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, ents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further coverant and agree as follows: 21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration follows: covenant or agreement in this Security isstrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security instrument and sale of the Property as public the right to bring a court action to as nce of a defe uit or any other def the right to bring a court action to assert the non-scietence of a default or any other detense or Borrower to accessration and sase, and any other matters required to be included in the notice by applicable law. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in tulo of all sums secured by this Security instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and nee of Borrow er to acc

Page 3 of 4

TO BE RECORDED

Exhibit "A"

Lot 2 of SHORT PLATS, recorded in Book "3" of SHORT PLATS, page 150, records of Skamania County, Washington.

TOGETHER WITH that private road, Viewridge Road, as shown on plat.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress, egress and utilities over, under and across the following described property:

A strip of land 60 feet in width, the centerline of which described at the North-South Center Line of the West half of the Northeast quarter and the North-South Center Line of the West half of the Southeast quarter.





BOOK 156 PAGE 801 Loan #: 01-946-569764-4

This Deed of Trust is also given to secure performance of each promise of Grantor contained herein, and the payment of certain fees and costs of Beneficiary as provided in Section 9 of this Deed of Trust, and repayment of money advanced by Beneficiary under Section 6 or otherwise to protect the Property or Beneficiary's interest in the Property. All of this money is called the 'Debt.'

3. Representations of Grantor. Grantor represents that:

- (a) Grantor is the owner of the Property, which is unencumbered except by easements, reservations and restrictions of record not inconsistent with the intended use of the Property, and a first lien deed of trust which secures a separate loan from Beneficiary to Grantor; and
 - (b) The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.
- 4. Sale or Transfer of Property. If the Property or any interest therein is sold or otherwise transferred by Grantor without Grantor's first repaying in full the Debt and all other sums secured hereby, or if Grantor agrees to sell or transfer the Property or any interest therein without first repaying in full the Debt and all other sums secured hereby, the entire Debt shall become immediately due and payable without notice from Beneficiary. In addition, Beneficiary shall have the light to exercise any of the remedies for default permitted by this Deed of Trust.

5. Promises of Grantor. Grantor promises:

- (a) To keep the Property in good repair; and not to move, after or demotish any of the improvements on the Property without Beneficiary's prior written consent:
- (b) To allow representatives of Beneficiary to inspect the Property at any reasonable hour, and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the Property;
 - (c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and assessments on the Property:
- (d) To perform on time all terms, covenants and conditions of any prior mortgage or deed of trust covering the Property or any part of it and pay all amounts due and owing thereunder in a timely manner;
- (e) To keep the Property and the improvements thereon insured by a company satisfactory to Beneficiary against fire and extended coverage peris, and against such other risks as Beneficiary may reasonably require, in an amount equal to the full insurable value of the improvements, and to deliver evidence of such insurance coverage to Beneficiary. Beneficiary shall be named as the loss payee on all such policies pursuant to a standard lender's loss payable clause, and
- (f) To see to it that this Deed of Trust remains a valid lien on the Property superior to all liens except those described in Section 3(a), and to keep the Property free of all encumbrances which may impair Beneficiary's security. It is agreed that if anyone asserts the priority of any encumbrance (other than those described in Section 3(a)) over this Deed of Trust in any pleading filed in any action, the assertion alone shall impair the lien of this Deed of Trust for purposes of this Section 5(f).
- 6. Curing of Defaults. If Grantor fails to comply with any of the covenants in Section 5, including compliance with all the terms of any prior mortgage or deed of trust, Beneficiary may take any action required to comply with any such covenants without waiving any other right or remedy it may have for Grantor's failure to comply. Repayment to Beneficiary of all the money spent by Beneficiary on behalf of Grantor shall be secured by this Deed of Trust. The amount spent shall bear interest at the rate payable from time to time under the Loan Agreement and shall be repayable by Grantor on demand.

7. Default and Remedies.

- (a) Prompt performance under this Deed of Trust is essential. If Grantor does not pay any installment of the Debt on time, or if there is a breach of any of the promises contained in this Deed of Trust or any other document securing the Debt, Grantor will be in default and the Debt and any other money whose repayment is secured by this Deed of Trust shall immediately become due and payable in full at the option of Beneficiary. If Grantor is in default and Beneficiary exercises its right to demand repayment in full, the total amount owed by Grantor on the day repayment in full is demanded, including unpaid interest, will bear interest at the rate provided in the Loan Agreement from the day repayment in full is demanded until repaid in full, and, if Beneficiary so requests in writing. Trustee shall sell the Property in accordance with the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Washington, at public auction to the highest bidder. Any person except Trustee may bid at the Trustee's sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale as follows: (i) to the expenses of the sale, including a reasonable trustee's rea and lawyer's fee; (ii) to the obligations secured by this Deed of Trust; (iii) the surplus, if any, shall be deposited with the clerk of the Superior Count of the county in which the sale took place, to be distributed in accordance with RCW 61.24.080.
- (b) Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the sale its deed, without warranty, which shall convey to the purchaser the interest in the Property which Grantor had the power to convey at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust and any interest which Grantor subsequently acquired. Trustee's deed shall recite the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance with all the requirements of law and of this Deed of Trust. This recital shall be prima facile evidence of such compliance and conclusive evidence of such compliance in favor of bona fide purchasers and encumbrances for value.
- (c) The power of sale conferred by this Deed of Trust is not an exclusive remedy. Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be foreclosed as a mortgage or sue on the Loan Agreement according to law. Beneficiary may also take such other action as it considers appropriate, including the securing of appointment of a receiver and/or exercising the right of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.
- (d) By accepting payment of any sum secured by this Deed of Trust after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.
- 8. Condemnation; Eminent Domain. In the event any portion of the Property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award, or such portion as may be necessary to fully satisfy the Debt and all other obligations secured by this Deed of Trust, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied thereto.
- 9. Fees and Costs. Grantor shall pay Beneficiary's and Trustee's reasonable cost of searching records, other reasonable expenses as allowed by law, and reasonable lawyers' fees in any lawsuit or other proceeding which Beneficiary or Trustee is obliged to prosecute or defend to protect the lien of this Deed of Trust; and in any other action taken by Beneficiary to collect the Debt, including any disposition of the Property under the Uniform Commercial Code.
- 10. Reconveyance. Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the Property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of Grantor and Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the Debt and other obligations secured and upon written request for reconveyance by Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.

•

Washington 4155 (10-94)

TO BE RECORDED

Page 2 of 3

Exhibit "A"

Lot 2 of SHORT PLATS, recorded in Book "3" of SHORT PLATS, page 150, records of Skamania County, Washington.

TOGETHER WITH that private road, Viewridge Road, as shown on plat.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress, egress and utilities over, under and across the following described property:

A strip of land 60 feet in width, the centerline of which described at the North-South Center Line of the West half of the Northeast quarter and the North-South Center Line of the West half of the Southeast quarter.





showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter elected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

19. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trest, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

	· ·	4 7
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrow	wer has executed this Deed of Trust.	9.
		. "
	Show A Ball	9.76
	JOHN T. BRYLL	(Seal
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Davili O Pur	-Borrowe
	SANDI C. BRILL	(Seal
		-Borrowe
		(Seal
		-Borrowe
		(Seal
		-Borrowe
		(Sign Original Only,
STATE OF WASHINGTON,	CLARK County ss:	
On this 18thday		
rublic in and for the State of Washington	duly commissioned and sworn assembly and the	indersigned, a Notary
		ndividual(s) described
n and who executed the foregoing instrument as	ment, and acknowledged to me that there	And the second s
A LIMITER	free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpos	es therein mentioned.
WIINESS my hand and official se	al affixed the day and year in this certificate above wr	itten.
6 W W		
Ny Commission expires: 1-18-98		h. "
SIEM MINO	Tharie Mr. Me	10
JERCIE M MINGAE		nekull
WOTAR ENF	Notary Public in and for the State of Washing WASHOUGAL	ton residing at:
AUBLIC 3		41
Space B	elow This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder]	·

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

This Security Instrument combines uniform coverants for national use and non-uniform coverants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall put to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for; (a) yearly taxes and assessments which more untain retoring over this Societies Instrument as a lien on the Property: (b) wearly leasehold. taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hexard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (i) any surfar payable by normal to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow Items," Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Scitlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future fourth applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loon Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the Escrow Items. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the earnow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent resi estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender thall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Punds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. this Security Instrument

If the Panda held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Pands in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funda held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow litens when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all some secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, If, under parignaph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Paymann. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied; first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Sorrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge my lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) consists in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, logal proceedings which in the Leeder's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subscrinning the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter exceed on the Property Insurance included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including

PRE SYSTEMS INC., ST. CLOUD, MP(\$650R (1-800-987 2941) FORM MID-1 WA 1/13/82

04-22-1996 12:40PM 1 682 777 7272

P.05

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable causes for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with

any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sams secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sams secured limitediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Leader otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abundanced by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnsor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to

given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to

precit, Lenger is authorized to collect and apply the process, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the property of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpore the due dair of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate in release the l'ability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lunder in exercising any right or remedy shall

original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Jeiot and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the soms secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any suits already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge mader the Note.

direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction with the prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice to Borrower in this Security from most shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided

In this paragraph.

13. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are

dectared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by

CLOUD, NR 58202 (1 809-597-2341) FORM NO-1-101, 1/13/12

Form 3046 9:00 (page 4 p/4 pages)

04-22-1996 12:42PM

1 682 777 7272

22. Reconveyance Hoon over	person or persons legally entitled to it or to the ment of all sums secured by this Security Instrume der this Security Instrument and all persons	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Instrument to Trustee, Trustee shall reclegally entitled to it. Such or you or new	convey the Property without warranty and without	cing debt secured by this Security at charge so the person or persons
shall succeed to all the title, power, and 24. Use of Property. The Property	cordance with applicable law, Lender may from der who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of deries conferred upon Trustee herein and by appli- city is not used principally for agricultural or farm	cable law.
this Security Instrument, the comments	trument. If one or more riders are executed by Band agreements of each such rider shall be inconents of this Security Instrument as if the rider	orrower and recorded together with
Adjustable Rate Rider Graduated Payment Rider	☐ Condominium Rider ☐ Planned Unit Development Rider	1-4 Family Rider
☐ Balloon Rider ☐ Other(s) [specify]	L. I Rate Improvement Rider	☐ Biweekly Payment Rider ☐ Second Home Rider
BY SIGNING BILOW, Borrower a and in any rider(s) executed by Borrowe	ccepts and agrees to the terms and covenants cor r and recorded with it.	ntained in this Security Instrument
	0.00	()
	John & Sumency	Borrower -
	7/ aun 11.	July (Scal)
	Haxine It Summey - Space Dalow This Link For Antapulotymost	Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTON, S	County sec	-
appears	John C. & Maxine M. Sweeney the signer(s) of the above instrument.	who duly acknowledged to me the
My CLAR FUND A R		who only annihilated to like the
Sep 20	for Ropeled m Ja	mes B. Copeland JR
· Mari		Stevenson
A 14	PEOUEST BOD DECOMPLEM	
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of	REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. S of Trust, have been resid in full. You are	Control of the Contro
omer much advances secured by this Deed and this Deed of Trust, which are delive this Deed of Trust to the person or person	wed hardler and to second to the fit	irected to cancel said note or notes I the estate now held by you under
Date:	an argumy contains (decreas).	
SAME PROPERTY AND AN ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF		-
27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - 27 - CLOUD, 101 91302 (1-400-	(SI7-2341) FORM MD-1-1WA. 1/10/82	Form 3846 \$400 (page 6 of 6 pages)
·		
-		
4-22-1996 12:44PM	1 682 777 7272	P.89